Overview
The S300 series of air velocity and temperature switches are designed with conformal coated
electronics and sealed enclosure, suitable for demanding applications, including those in corrosive
or alkaline environments. With its robust, splash proof design and UV tolerant construction, the S300
series of switches are designed to handle a wide range of product and process control air flow
applications. Additionally, the S300 series is configured to order, with a variety of velocity ranges,
mechanical lengths, and output communication styles available.
The S300 series are manufactured in directional and non-directional styles. Directional Switches only

effects up to 60°C.
        © 66101DS000-A03
Part Number Format S300 - D - L - O - P - F
D = Direction
1 = Non-Directional
2 = Directional
L = Length
1 = 152mm [6.0”]    max insertion depth = 110 mm [4.3”]
2 = 211mm [8.3”]    max insertion depth = 169 mm [6.7”]
3 = 287mm [11.3”]    max insertion depth = 245 mm [9.6”]
O = Output
1 = Relay
2 = Open Drain
P = Polarity
1 = Normally Open (N.O.)
2 = Normally Closed (N.C.)
F = Fitting
1 = Gland Nut
2 = °C Clamp
For an additional charge, the S-Series Switches can be configured with digital
communication, with either UART or I2C. Call DegreeC for ordering information.
Further Ordering
Information
Operating Temperature 0°C to 60°C (32°F to 140°F)
Storage Temperature -40°C to 105°C (-40°F - 220°F)
Relative Humidity 5-95%
Acceptance Angle ± 30°
Input Voltage Range 4.5 – 15 VDC
Current Consumption
< 20mA nominal (with Open Drain output)
< 60mA nominal (with Relay output)
Alarm Delay Configurable 5-256s (5s default)
Recovery Point
>0.25 m/s:         15% deviation from trip point
0.15 – 0.25 m/s: 25% deviation from trip point
Trip Point Accuracy
Non-directional: 5% +.05 m/s (10 fpm) from
                        calibrated trip point
Directional:       10% + .05 m/s (10 fpm) from
                         calibrated trip point
Trip Point Range
Non-Directional: 0.15 - 20 m/s (30 - 4,000 fpm)
Directional:        0.3 - 20 m/s (60 - 4,000 fpm)
Temperature Accuracy ± 1° (at > 0.5 m/s [100 fpm])
Warm Up Time < 10 sec
Alarm Output - Relay
Solid State Relay - N.O. or N.C.
Contacts Open Without Power
60V Peak (AC/DC); 0.8A Max
Alarm Output - Open Drain
MOSFET Transistor - N.O. or N.C.
40V Peak (DC); 110mA Max
Communications (Optional) I2C (400 KHz) or 3.3 VDC UART
Cable Length 2 m (6 ft.)
Housing Construction
Polycarbonate (PC), UL94-V0 (head)
UL94-HB (housing)
Plenum Rated Cable 22 AWG
Environmental Protection
IP65 electronics, including conformal
coated sensing element
Standard Dimension 3 Selectable Lengths (See Below)